A RESOLUTION

Congratulating the new Governor of the Territory of Guam Eddie Calvo and his Lieutentant Governor Raymond Tenorio on their victory in the recent Gubernatorial elections.

- 1 WHEREAS, the Territory of Guam held elections for Governor
- 2 and Lieutenant Governor on November 2, 2010; and
- 3 WHEREAS, the results of those elections clearly revealed that
- 4 Eddie Calvo was the choice of the people of Guam to be their next
- 5 Governor and that Raymond Tenorio was their choice as Lieutenant
- 6 Governor; now, therefore,
- 7 BE IT RESOLVED by the Sixteenth Congress of the Federated
- 8 States of Micronesia, Sixth Regular Session, 2011, that the
- 9 Congress congratulates the new Governor of Guam, the Honorable
- 10 Eddie Calvo, and the new Lieutenant Governor of Guam, the
- 11 Honorable Raymond Tenorio, for their victory in the recent
- 12 elections; and
- 13 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this
- 14 resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated States
- 15 of Micronesia, Governor Eddie Calvo, and Lieutenant Governor
- 16 Raymond Tenorio.

17

18 Date: 1/18/11 Introduced by: /s/ Joe N. Suka

Joe N. Suka

19

20